## Dr. Filberto Rodriguez, MD,

Medical Director and Owner, Announces Permanent Closure of his Medical Practice: RGV Cosmetic Surgery Center at

3131 W. Freddy Gonzalez Drive, Edinburg, Texas 78539

Dr. Filberto Rodirguez and his practice, RGV Cosmetic Surgery Center, regretfully announce the permanent closure of his medical practice as of June 6, 2023.

The decision to close his medical practice was not taken lightly. Dr. Rodriguez and his office would like to express their sincere gratitude to all the patients for the trust and confidence they placed in him and his practice over the years. Unfortunately, Dr. Rodriguez' subsequent serious medical conditions have required him to close his practice.

For any patient requesting their medical record, detailed information on how to obtain them will be available upon request by emailing Ms. Vanessa Ayana at <a href="mailto:vanana82@hotmail.com">vanana82@hotmail.com</a>. Upon signing a waiver to release your records, Ms. Ayana will then coordinate with Dr. Rodriguez regarding access to your Electronic Medical Record ("EMR") and provide it to you or your physician of choice.

Dr. Rodriguez extends his heartfelt appreciation and gratitude to the dedicated staff members who have contributed to the success and reputation of RGV Cosmetic Surgery Center.

Dr. Rodriguez is appreciative to all his patients, staff, and to the community for everyone's understanding during this challenging time. RGV Cosmetic Surgery Center remains committed to the well-being of all the patients, and honors and values the trust placed in them over the years.